M vasaraheide
Kaupo Valb
Gunnar Parnalt
Ekke L6hmus
Joosep Kivastik
Friedrich Krull
Martin Salus
Justus Viljamaa
Marti Soosaar

O~NO UL WNPEP

N vasaraheide

1 Ksenia Safonova
2 Elena Rattur

3 Liisu Aulik

4 Kadri Pulk

M 100m jooks
Jakob Gorosko

Carl Alekand
Mihkel Kase
Kristjan Sérg
Kevin Martihhin
Andres Kiik
Risto Kaljund
Ingmar Parkson
Marek Goldman
Sten Veelak
Karsten Mandar
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M 400m
1 Risto Kaljund

2 Andres Kiik

3 Peeter Laédne

4 Kevin Martihhin

5 Toomas Vinne

6 Marti Soosaar

7 Urmo Pungar

va Aarne Nirk

va Hans Peeter Tulmin

M kdrgushiipe
1 Indrek Kalvet

195 200 2.05

XX0 XX0 XXX

2 Jakob Gorosko

180 185 190 1.95
X0 (o} X0 XX0
3 Allan Kaarli Murumets
1.80 1.85 1.90

X0 X0 XXX

va Erik Luts

1.80 185 190 1.95
0 o] o] XX0

Tartu tdiskasvanute meistrivoistlused

21.04.87

88

92
08.10.93
24.01.97
16.04.94
06.05.95
03.12.77

06.11.93
02.08.84
24.06.91
02.11.90

03.10.92
02.05.96
02.10.93
16.10.92
18.02.93
07.08.90
06.08.89
05.02.90
08.03.94
09.02.88
29.07.97

06.08.89
07.08.90
29.05.94
18.02.93
16.04.92
03.12.77
06.01.97
08.05.87

93

04.04.89

03.10.92
2.00
XXX
01.02.94

08.01.86
2.00
XXX

11.06.

TU ASK
TU ASK
Tartu SS Kalev
TU ASK
Tartu SS Kalev
TU ASK
TU ASK
TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev
TU ASK
TU ASK
TU ASK

12.06.

TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev
EMU SK

Tartu SS Kalev
TU ASK

TU ASK

EMU SK
Tallinn

TU ASK

EMU SK

Tartu SS Kalev

EMU

TU ASK

TU ASK

TU ASK

TU ASK

TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev
Tallinna SS Kalev
LAunaldvi

TU ASK

TU ASK

TU ASK

Rapla Jooksuklubi

51.96
48.72
46.42
43.36
39.45
37.90
36.35
31.77

50.48
42.27
35.28
30.18

11,38
11,35
11,43
11,54
11,60
11,50
11,66
11,43
11,67
11,79
12,07

50,63
51,67
52,61
53,86
54,67
55,65
56,95
50,51
54,39

2.00

1.95

1.85

1.95

Tartu, 11-13.juuni 2013

+0,9 11,23 -0,1
+0,5 11,25 -01
+0,5 11,31 -01
+0,5 11,47 -0
+0,9 11,62 -01
+0,9 11,64 -01
+0,5 11,79 -01
+0,9 1146 -01
+0,9

+0,5

+0,9



M kuulitduge

1 Kaupo Valb
17.00 17.00 -

2 Aigar Tillmann
15.06 15.23 15.35
3 Anti Veermaa
13.27 13.02 13.72
4 Madis Paju
12.36 X 13.02 x
5 Mihkel Kase
12.03 12.38 12.50

17.44
15.83

13.09

11.44

M kettaheide
1 Kaupo Valb

2 Madis Paju

3 Raido Magi

4 Priit Pakko

5 Aigar Tillmann
6 Anti Veermaa
va Christian Kalme
va Erki Kuus

N 100m jooks

Oilme Véro
Annika Sakkarias
Kaia Soosaar
Kaili Kriisa
Reesika Adojaan

abhwnNBE

N 400m jooks
1 Marta Kotkas

2 Kristel Luik

N 1500m jooks
1 Kaidi Kaamer

N k&rgushiipe
1 Teele Treiel

155 150 165 1.70
0] X0 0] XXX
2 Mari-Helen Saarna
155 160 1.65
X0 X0 XXX

3 Annabel Luuk
140 145 1.50

0] o] X0

4 Marleen L6hmus
145 150 1.55
XX0 XXO0 XXX

5 Gertrud Pauska
140 1.45

0] XXX

155
XXO0

N kuulitbuge
1 Liis Kranich

12.13 12.07 1259 12.62
2 Ksenia Safonova

11.04 11.27 11.92 X

3 Keily Muuga

9.32 939 944 x

21.04.87
16.90
14.01.89
15.56
13.72
X
10.06.86
X
02.10.93

21.04.87
10.06.86
19.12.68
06.10.84
14.01.85
12.02.68
26.01.97
13.04.97

96
21.08.91
24.04.93
05.05.93
30.01.91

29.01.98
15.03.93

94

07.10.92

1990

23.04.96
1.60
XXX
28.08.94

10.02.97

10.05.92

X 12.47

06.11.93
11.77 x

07.07.96
9.18

9.69

TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev
Tartu SVK

KJS Sakala/TU

EMU SK

TU ASK

KJS Sakala/TU
Tartu SS Kalev
TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev
Tartu SVK

TU ASK

TU ASK

KJK Léunaldvi/Kivilinna G.
TU ASK

TU ASK

TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev

Tartu SS Kalev
Tartu SS Kalev

TU ASK

KJK Saare/TU

TU ASK

TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev

TU ASK

TU/KJIK Ldunaldvi
Tartu SS Kalev

Tartu SS Kalev

17.44
15.92
13.72
13.02

12.54

47.53
40.64
40.10
40.05
38.79
38.11
46.23
34.26

12,64
12,70
12,75
12,96
13,05

1.02,28
1.03,04

5.40,78

1.65

1.60

155

1.50

1.40

12.62
11.92

9.69

+0,2
+0,2
+0,2
+0,2
+0,2



N kettaheide

1 Liis Kranich

2 Ksenia Safonova
3 Keily Muuga

M 200m jooks
Carl Alekand

Risto Kaljund
Lauri Savolainen
Peeter Laane
Kevin Martihhin
Urmo Pungar
Toomas Vinne

~NO A WN P

M 800m jooks
Rauno Laumets

1
2 Andi Noot
Kaur Kivistik
va Edvin Skomarovski
va  Sander Virgla

M 3000m jooks
1 Risto Asusaar

2 Justus Viljamaa

M 110m tdkkejooks
1 Jakob Gorosko
2 Marti Soosaar
va Karsten Mandar

M 400m t6kkejooks
1 Tdnis Lomper

M teivashiipe
1 Jakob Gorosko

350 3.70 3.90

X0 X0 XXX
va Karlis Pujats
5.00 5.37
XXO0 XXX

M kaugushipe
1 Mihkel Kase

X X X X

-0,1 +0,2 +0,5 -0,1

2 Kristjan Rosenberg

6.40 6.67 649 6.45
-0,7 +1,0 -0,1 -0,9

3 Peeter Laane

6.09 6.29 x 6.33
+0,5 -0,3 +1,6 -0,1

4 Marti Soosaar

542 X 590 5.79
-0,4 +0,5 +0,5 +0,3

5 Richard Riispere
571 590 x X

0,0 +0,4 -04 -0,1

6 Urmo Pungar

545 X 572 5.47

10.05.92
06.11.93
07.07.96

96
06.08.89
08.02.91
29.05.94
18.02.93
06.01.97
16.04.92

14.05.90
14.09.93
29.04.91
24.05.94
09.01.92

01.02.94
06.05.95

03.10.92
03.12.77
29.11.97

90

03.10.92

10.09.88

02.10.93

6.82

-0,3
16.05.94

6.70

+0,8
29.05.94

6.42

-0,5
03.12.77

X

-0,2
30.05.91

5.76

-0,1
06.01.97

5.61

TU/KJIK Ldunaldvi
Tartu SS Kalev
Tartu SS Kalev

13.06.

Tartu Kalev
EMU
TUASK

TU ASK
TU ASK
Tartu Kalev
TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev
Tartu SS Kalev
Tartu SS Kalev
Tallinna SS Kalev
KJS Sakala

TU ASK
TU ASK

TU ASK
TU ASK
Tartu SS Kalev

Tartu Ulikool

TU ASK

RKK

EMU SK

TU ASK

TU ASK

TU ASK

TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev

42.47
36.48
NM

22,94 0,0
23,28 0,0
23,36 0,0
24,74 0,0
23,88 0,0
24,73 0,0
2492 0,0

1.53,28
1.56,80
DNF

2.03,31
2.07,13

12.34,50
13.08,44

15,75 -0,8
17,11 -0,8
15,28 -0,8

1.01,36

3.70

5.00

6.82

6.76

6.42

5.95

5.90

5.72



M kolmikhipe

1 Sten Veelak 04.02.88
13.78 x - - -

+0,3 +0,1

2 Richard Riispere 30.05.91

11.39 1141 1195 1156 x
+0,6 -04 -0,3 +0,6 +0,3

M odavise

1 Marko Janes 04.05.83
2 Ranno Koorep 24.01.90
3 Ahti Peder 29.08.76
4 Ergo Tamm 31.01.92
5 Jaan Rakaselg 87
6 Justus Viljamaa 06.05.95
7 Joel Koorep 70
va Sven Nuutmann 04.04.94
va Ranno Tamm 24.08.96
N 200m jooks

1 Maris Magi 11.08.87
2 Kaili Kriisa 05.05.93
3 Liis Roose 03.11.96
4 Kertu Roose 07.08.95
5 Julia Aleksina 01.11.98
N 100m tokkejooks

1 Kart Viltrop 27.06.91
2 Teele Treiel 07.10.92
N teivashipe

1 Getter Marie Lemberg 25.02.95

330 340 350 360 3.75

X0 0] - XX0 XXX
2 Tiina Tikk 29.11.96
3.10 320 3.30 340 350

0] o] 0] 0 XXX

3 Helmi Ulrika Kirm 04.05.95
270 290 3.00 3.0

0] o] X0 XXX

4 Kadre Lahtmets 12.07.97
250 270 290 3.00

0 o] XX0 XXX

5 llona Stanitski 14.06.98
230 2.50

X0 XXX

N kaugushipe

1 Karmen Veerme 19.09.90

481 525 525 533 558 X

05 -04 +1,1 -03 +04 +03

2 Reesika Adojaan 30.01.91

X X 529 483 X 5.49
-0,1 -0,5 -0,1 +0,1 -0,1 +0,5

3 Andra Mihkelson 22.02.94

527 517 530 X X 531
-0,9 -0,5 -0,2 0,0 -0,7 +0,3

4 Annabel Luuk 23.04.96

X X 477 514 X 491

-0,9 -0,2 +0,1 -0,4 0,0 -0,6
5 Mari-Helen Saarna 18.06.90

4.67 X 507 5.02 491 5.04
-0,5 -1,1 +0,4 +0,6 -0,1 +0,1

EMU SK

TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev
TU ASK

Tartu

TU ASK

TU ASK

TU ASK

TU ASK

Audentese SK
TU ASK

TU ASK
TU ASK
TU ASK
TU ASK
Tartu SS Kalev

TU ASK
KJK Saare

TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev

TU ASK

TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev

TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev

TU ASK

TU ASK

TU ASK

13.78
11.95
78.00
67.64
65.32
58.95
57.97
52.10
48.19

58.29
44.13

24,10
26,27
26.97
28,54
29,38

14,96
17,69

3.60

3.40

3.00

2.90

2.30

5.58

5.49

5.31

5.14

5.07

-0,9
-0,9
-0,9
-0,9
-0,9

+0,1
+0,1



6 Veronika Taraskina
433 430 x
-1,4 -0,5 -0,7

391 454 x
-0,4 -1,0 +1,0
7 Alis Laan
425 434 4.35
-1,0 -0,1 +1,3
8 llona Stanitski
4.19 4.33 4.44
-0,4 +0,2 +0,8

N kolmikhipe
1 Marit Jukk

11.70 x 11.83
+1,0 +0,4 -04
2 Annabel Luuk
X X X
+0,5 -0,4 +0,3

N odavise

1 Linda Treiel

2 Johanna Lepp

3 Marion Villemson
va Helina Karvak
va Marcella Liiv

06.10.98

21.04.93

452 432 4.44
+0,2 -0,8 +0,1

-0,4

11.97 -
+0,6

X X

14.06.98

16.11.96

23.04.96

11.11

+0,9 00 +0,6

08.05.91
12.05.89
04.01.96
28.11.90
17.06.98

Tartu SS Kalev
TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev

TU ASK

TU ASK

TU/KJIK Saare
TU ASK
Tartu SS Kalev

SK Viraaz

4.54

4.52

4.44

11.97

11.11

51.43
39.68
29.27
41.86
33.19



